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(®d} 10 [ SLUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIEMGIES o PROVIDER'S PLAM OF CORRECTION I ¥5]
PREFD | {EACH DEFICIEMCY SUST BE PRECEDED EY FULL FREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMFLETE
TAG | REGULATORY OF LB IDENTIFYING BFORMATION] TAG CROSS-REFEREMNCED TO THE APPROPRIATE | DATE

| DEFICIENCY) |

000 Initial Comments C 000

| This report is of a Biennial Construction Survey R %1 20
| done by Bob Getchell on October 21, 2015, ’

This Facilify was first licensed on August 1, 1978,
howevear, company records from ihe facility
indizate it was in operation prior i 1982, Due fo a
fire, the right wing was partially damaged, the left
wing and dining areas were completely rebuilt
and the facility was fully sprinklersd. Initisl
schemaltics for reconsiruction and rencvation
were submitted on or about April &, 2001 and the
facility was relicensed on or about February 249,
2003 with a capacity of Forty (40) residents.

| Basad on the above information, the criginal right
wing of the facility iz required to meet the 1971
and the applicable portions of the 2005 Rules for
the Licensing of Adult Care Homes, and, the 1958
Morih Caroling State Building Code, Institulional
Buildings. The sprinkler system and |eft building
musi meel the 1596 and the applicable porticns
of the 2005 Rules for the Licensing of Adult Care
Homes, and, the 1886 Morth Carolina State
Building Code Section 40491 Group |- Instituticnal
- Unrastrainad

Deficiencies wers noted which will require a new :
plam of correction |

 101| Existing Licensed Fac- Mo less than '71 Rules 1M

|

| SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

[ 104 NCAC 13F 0301 APPLICATION QF
PHYSICAL PLANT REQUIREMENTS

| Tha physical plant requiremeants for each adult

| care home shall be applied as follows:

[ {2) Exceptwhera ctherwise specified, existing | g

licensed facilities ar portions of existing heansed | :

| facilities shall meet licensure and coda . ;
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copies of which are available at the Division of |
| Health Service Regulation at no cost] |

Thizs Rule iz not met as evidenced by

1. Based on cbservation, the building HVAC
eqguipment was not maintained in accordance
with the Licensure Rules and Buillding Code in
affect at tha time the equipment was modified

| Thig could affect all residenis and siaff by nol

{ containing smoke and firg in the fira companment

3. A)

| or roam of origin, |

Findings include: |

a. Thare ara two HVAC vents in the kitchen which |

do not appear 1o be original as the ductwork 1s |

flexible ducts. These ceiling peneatrations ara nat

| protected by fire dampers or other means to
prevent the spraad of fire into the attic.

| 2, Based on observation, the building fire
protection equipment was not maintainad 1o keep
the facility safe. This would affect all residents If
the systems failed to detect smoke or suppress a

! fira

| Findings include:;
a. The sample tubes for the HVAC duct mounted
smake detector over the middle compariment
have no access door o inspect and clean tham,
b. lbems are stored within 18" of sprinkler heads

2. 1)

in the Storage room near bedroom 104,

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES [¥1) PROVIDERMSUPFLERICLIA (X2} MIULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (53] DATE SURVEY
SRD PFLAN OF CORRECTICHN EDENTIFICATHIN NUMIBER: A BUILDING: 01 COMFPLETED
HALD42005 B. Wka 10/121/2015
BMAME OF PROVIDER OF SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF CODE
1361 CAROLINA REST HOME ROAD
CAROLINA REST HOME ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870
(L& | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIEMGIES I PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION [ s
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIERCY MUST BE FRECEDED BY FLILL EFREFIE [EACH CORRECTIVE ACGTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE
TAG BESULATORY OR LESC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION TAG CROSE-REFERENCED TO THE APFROPRIATE ‘ DWTE
DEFICIENCY]
[
C A0 Confineed From page 1 1)
reguiremeants in affect at the time of construction,
changa in service or bed count, addition,
renavation, or alterafion; however in no case shall
the requirements for any licensad facility whara
no addition or renovation has been made, ke less i
than those requirements found in the 1571 f F‘I) The -PILT ¥4 are on D 'FdE,Jr
"Minimum and Desired Standards and ¢ _ 5
Regulations" for "Homes for the Aged and Infirm", (o pletion dote -8 e I-8- 1t

Qluarder ly 1nspection _
will e érlerad hencefoth
b'—j o Lo oonCes |

'Pl'lf.iUl"hﬂLl . l

Elechrioion has been
rettonad . Completion
Aate 1-F- 1k

-9-14

12| -15
Hems hat were stored withun
1g7 o b spronbler heads oo

Storogl Yoo nedr Loom 10Y
vt oo bedn mq\rt’_dli-u
eprrect distonce. Statf |
preedung oS held +o fn{l!LL |
4ot il tmplogees Gre oot
o s rule wnd other J
Ll s noted here. |Jr'|;5LL&E.|LE-°_'Pu‘|E'i
Lol enonitor s o0 o
weelkly hasis and repect o

ad mumsheod on .
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Division of Health Service Regulatian
STATEMENT QOF DEFICIENCIES 1X1) FROVIDERISUPFLIERIGLIA (MF) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTYIN X3 DATE SLRVEY
aND PLAN OF CORRECTYIN WIEHTIFICATION MUMBER: A BUILDEG: % COMPLETED
HALD42005 8. WING 10/21/2015

HAME OF PROVIDER DR SUPFPLIER

STREET ADDRESE. CITY. ETATE, ZIF CODE
1361 CAROLINA REST HOME ROAD

| a) Room 106

CAROLINA REST HOME
ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 2TETO0
kAo | EUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES : o PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION 8]
PREFIL | [EACH DEFHSIENGY SIUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFI | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE GOMFLETE
TAG REGULATCRY OR LG IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | TG I cﬁns&HFFEHEgEc:EEIEE J:;E APPROPRIATE DWTE
|
| |
f |
G Must Have Current San, & Fire Safety Reporis c 1 o |
B o DP""J Q{ L Yooy r:_‘ppr 1
| SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT bailding 13 :m 11
10ANCAC 13F 0302 DESIGN AND for +he ‘1 W -
| CONSTRUCTION( file wn ﬂw.t'_ ) O d
| f}) The facility shall have current sanitation and ‘e QLG lable. . e Ore !
fire and building safety inspection reports which |5 itk Hhis .
| ehall be maintained in the home and available for Aepelun gy 0T o l.d'r—-"
|r4_=.~.r'rew. ¢ por . q.:__h T;\E LPB
' | 0 L
I This Rule is not met as evidenced by: will be t,..& ke r‘;-.‘.':‘ll'Tn'."A“lli Df.‘r:
1 Based on cbsarvalion, current reparts ware ALl 15
! not avallable at the time of the survey. 0 ;.“ ne '
' |
| Findings include: .
| The Sanitation repart for the building was not '
| available at the time of the survey. |
| |
s |
o 184 Housekeeping and Furnishings-Clean, Repairad | © 104 L Luf_nl'ﬂ {}fj}’: “;I;' EI}LTﬁh 18-1-15
! ¢ c|
| SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT | &) ‘h;f at ndles|
| 10A NGAC 13F 0306 HOUSEKEEPING AND b) o lﬁ - 1, ;ﬁ ,} m f e
IFUHNISHIHGS ke l‘.‘- ﬂJ'I le&md e
(a) Adult care homes shall. . Z ﬁfﬂ_ {!I
(1) have walls, ceilings, and floors or floar od ‘; ol ],'a Ns-a 0. |
coverings kept clean and in goad repair, !
| (2) have no chronic unpleasant 0dors; uiy ﬂthEl’ Y ﬁﬂﬂ:ﬁ ’-ﬁg"ﬁ*&% (i
| {3} have furniture clean and in good repair, | [or MIsS Ly 1(} i Es e
| (&) This Rule shall apply o new and existing Uh'; hﬁ'.'nd ol Ty n
| facilities. L‘kl .1_ £ pow 'l"|.
| it Qﬂ‘:lH- albowt \(!l _
' Sng
: This Rule is not met as evidenced by. I o h'l Loy ke P L I:S] |L il
1. Based on cbservation, tha resident furnishings g . House e pun
in bedrooms and other areas were not maintained | | Aurd 'lL Frue wee P g W Jnd |
| in good condition. Im{.‘:nﬁl o Hh *:l\'h .
IFI p e ¢ ploie —}hmhllfill_w ;
ndings inclu | o
| Worn furniture with handles lcose/missing on the U_dmtnl sha |
| drawers was found in the following areas.. !
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Division of Health Service Regulation
STATEMENT OF DEFICIEMCIES #1) PROVIDERSURFLIERICUA (%7] MULTIFLE CONSTRUCTION 1%3) DATE SURVEY
AMD FLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFECATION NUKMBER: A BUILDING: 01 COMPLETED
HALO4Z005 Bowina 1002172015
HAME OF PROVIDER DR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, TITY, STATE. 2IF CODE
1181 CAROLINA REST HOME ROAD
CARDLIMA REST HOM
R E ROANOKE RAPIDS, NG 27870
) 1 EUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFKIENCIES [ 0 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION h|
PREFIE | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL |  PREFIX | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD HE COMPLETE
This REGULATORY Of LESC IDEMTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG | CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
| REFICIENCY] |
{:164| Continued From page 3 C 164 |
| b) Room 112 '
c) Room 115
d} Room 209 | i
| 168 '
I

¢ 188| Building Equipment Maintained Safe, Operafing

| SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

| 104 NCAC 13F 0311 OTHER
REQUIREMENTS
(@) The building and all fire gafety, electrical,

| mechanical, and plumbing eguipment in an @dult

| care home shall be maintained in a safe and
operating condition

| (K} This Rule shall apply to new and existing

| faciities with the exception of Paragraph el
which shall not apply to existing facilities.

! This Rule is not met as evidenced by:
1. Based an ohservation, the building was not
! maintained in & safe manner by not maintaining
| the fire-resistance rating of buikding componanis.
| This would affect all residents by not containing
| smoke and fire in the room or smoke
| compariment of origin.

Findings includa:

| a. The attic smoke barner wall in the cenfer
compartment has unpratectad penefrations by
pipe and cable, and an open slesve,

| b. The Utility room at room 206 has walls

| constructed of luan plywood instead of 5/8

| aypsum.

| 2 BRased on observation, the facility components |

'*.

L. o)

b)

Penedrations tn the athic lna-s
wey e Sealed.

|
Confractor has 'Dﬂ‘:ﬁ |
retoned . Completen -1t

Aates wint hes 1-¥-1k |
ey thtrhj Linvape CHem ot
he ervkor Cuel mence foeth

|'i3"~j, oy it eniL

were nat maintained operable by having doors | .
| that did not close completely and latch. [y senng |
Findings include: |
|
Division of Heallh Sendce Regulation
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d) Clean inen rocm comider door has a hasp

lock,
| &) Beauly Shop corridor door has a hasp lock

| 3. Based on observaticn, the building fire
pratection equipment was not maintainad 10 keep
the facility safe. This would affect all residents if
the systems failed to detect smoke or suppress a
fire,

Findings include: 1
{ & Inthe Living Room a radiation damper has |
| acfivated. ;
b. Room 213 has a sprinkler escutcheon miseing
¢, Room 210 has & sprinkler escutchaon missing
in the closet

4. Based an observafion, the bullding plumbing
| eguipmeant was not maintained in & safe mannar
| by allowing cross connects. This would affect all
| residents by potentially siphoning waste water
| Into the potable waler system.

| Findings include:
| Tha spray hose on the Beauty Shop sink hag no

)

% )

;

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (1) PROVIDERSUPPLIERICLIA (%2} MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTIIN %3} DATE SLURVEY
AND FLAMN OF CORRECTION IBENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING: 01 COMPLETELD
HALO42005 B. WING 1021/2015
NANME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDHESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF CODE
1361 CAROLINA REST HOME ROAD
GAROLINA REST HOME ROANOKE RAPIDS, NG 27870
{¥4] 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES [ o | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (1]
PREFIE [EACH DEFICIERCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREF {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHIMULD BE COMPLETE
ThS REGULATORY OF LEC IDENTEYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE ARPROPRIATE DATE
DEFICIENCY)
C 189 Confinued From page 4 C 188 -
. .
The following doors have issues: A ﬂ) [nrﬂmdﬁr s Déen re h’:.uqd-
a) The fire door to the right wing is scrubbing the ' , - - _ =%-1
| flooe and will not close when released, :’J:I 'EDH“.PIE'HUI’W dﬂh‘__, will by e -1t
b) The kitchen door has had the closer removed, |- - | i;:l _
c) Room 212 closet door has a belt latch. j0-20-15

These, hasp lodks W beaudy
Srop and linen reom houe

be:t’.'r’\ r'ﬁpltl Lﬂ(ﬂ with normal

oo ung dbor lenoh hardware
The. ol F lateh an &1 h&rs
heen (emnoved. Buby bev Iy

Lnhspechion will be u;ﬁu_«r:]_jrﬁlm
. 1 oLy rodoriin L
rence fordin by

p?::b.m a1 _ 15 -1l
(prrrachor ve 'ILLLrji_d.ﬂ UlT‘.Ithf-ilm
lote pai 1l b |-F-16

e Himore Fire hos heen Q;:mm&f{j ,
ahowt estutehtons: ey No | ja-18-15
Ly GO TY DUT byrand, S0 |
4ty QUL stheduledd o {Mj

put and replace the endtire
' ¢ utcntons L

Ao unider o eslutt :
vacuum breaker, phoms S0 213 " This will
-y _ '.:
C 181| Unvented & Portabls Elec. Heaters Prohibited | C181 |y {_ﬂﬁmﬂ;lt-\cd oy | B 18 -1
SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
104 MCAC 13F 0311  OTHER
REQUIREMENTS
(b} There shall be a healing system sufficient 1o
maintain 75 degrees F (24 degreas C) under |
Divisicn of Feallh Senvica Heguiation '
STATE FORSB Ll bl s LA H contirslion shaal 6ol 7
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191 | Continued From page 5

| winter design conditions. In addition, the
following shall apply lo heaters and cooking
appliances,

{2} Unvented fuel burning rocm heaters and
portable electric heaters are prohibited.

ik} This Rule shall apply to new and existing
| faclities with the excaplion of Faragraph (&)
which shall not apply o exisiing facilities.

This Rule is not met as evidenced Dy
1. Based on observation, the facility was not

elactric heaters in use.

Findings include:

Office

C 198 Exhaust Ventilation

SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

104 MCAC 13F .0311  OTHER
REQUIREMENTS

these specified spaces:

(1) solled linen siorage;

(2) sail utility room;

(3) bathrooms and tollet rooms;
(4] housekeeping closets; and
[5) laundry area.

facilities with the excaption of Paragraph ()
which shall not apply to existing facilities.

This Rule ig not met as evidenced by:

maintained in & safe manner by having portable

a. A portable electric heater was found in the

{g) The spaces listed in this Paragraph shall be
provided with exhaust ventilation at the rate of
two cubic feet per minute per square fool. This
requirement does not apply to facllities licensed
before April 1, 1984, with natural ventilation in

(k) This Rule shall apply to new and existing

STATEMENT OF DEFIZIENCIES (1) PROVIDERASUPPLIERICLIA {52} MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION [%3) DATE SURVEY
AMD PL&N OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION HUWEER A BUILDIHE: 01 COMPLETED
HALD42005 B WIkG 1002172016
HAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
1361 CAROLIMA REST HOME ROAD
CARDLIMA REST HOME
AR ROANOKE RAPIDS, NG 2TETO
(4 1D SUMBAARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES o _ PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION [
PREE|® (EACH DEFICIEMNCY MUBT BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIE ACTION SHOLLD BE COMPLETE
TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ThG CHOSS-REFERENCED TO THE AFFROPRIATE LATE
BEFICIENCY) |
]
C1 [

P aj

C 188

Portable heator R bf:{*h“]
'["f'.:*f‘mu-!‘.it Frum ‘|’|"1€_I£}1- 1L |
Wi clist ussed with {-ﬂmi]j
s He tu le. fLbou

ro owlside heot sources
wie abo had a stalf |
it thng ohout Hhis T"LLLI;._
TS RS el |T‘|L]l'“|r'|f_;-t’l
s (s --+hgx] (e u_mrh;.--.ﬂ
Lo 'm"n.l u\.‘;[jf.fh.;-,n -
will e oo Ced e ned o
by oo Fonct

et sonmd .

10-30- 15

]
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Division of Healih Sarvice Requlation
STATEMEMT OF DEFICIENCIES [®1) PROVIDER/SUPFLERICLIA (2] MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION [¥3) DATE SURVEY
AMD PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER , COMPLETED
A BUILDING: 01
HALD42005 B. Wi 10/21/2015
MANE JF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF CODE
1361 CAROLINA REST HOME ROAD
CARGLMNA REAT HOME ROANOHE RAPIDS, NG 27870
(4] I | SUMPALEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIEMNCIES o FROVIDER'S FLAN OF CORRECTION (%5]
PREFIX | (EACH DEFICIEMCY MUST BE PRECEDED EY FULL FREFIX [EACH CORRECTIWVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMFLETE
TwE | REGULATORY DR LEC IDEMTIFYING BMFORMATION) T CROSS-REFEREMCED TO THE APFROPRIATE UnTE
| DEFICIEMCY]
2198 | Confinued From page § G189

| |
1. Basad on cbsarvalion, the bullding exhaust .
ventilation was net maintained in accordance with || ":"-\,.l 1 b ﬁ_}t,\'rﬂu_r:,-'l {{ wet s [A-1-1%3

this Rule. r F'I;-:'U'I T li:"{'_'i . {I_l“}l"'rf_“l [ '1"'( f-': M

Findings iinclude; 191

a8 The exhaust ducl in the attic over reom 203 _

has fallen out of the rool deck and is venting into ! | P [ .
the attic. 8} The @ RIS oy L0 (13-l
b. The exhaust fan in the Janitors closet is nat ) h

£ e el 'fr:nr{'aleu.gd on |
b2-1-1%

working.

——

Division of Heaklh Service Regulation
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M.C. Department of Environmend and Motural Resources  Sapre:

Crivision of Envirenmental Health

Y55
15

| Health [reparimen

Inspection of Hospitals, Nursing Homes, Adult D:: nf‘lnapJ'Chr - E‘urreuF Fatllltjf D
_ Care Hnmes nd Other Institutions Statis Code: OldFaciliy D (e —
t=r -':il.l[llllg.r Commumity 3| MonsTramsient Mon-Commusnity Waipr snmple taken today? [] YES m"'ﬁ(‘-l
Tranzient Mon-Community 4| Mon-Public Water Supply [nspection [0 Hame Change

(] Verification of Closure

Logation Address:

c.lyﬁftmm W

Cipingibag
FL Ul:'.l]i.S WALLS AND CEILINGS: L1305, 1510] ﬁz‘::lr:.q
ek ensy L clemin, no obstackes, drams w Were needed e 2 1
@ I I cheam, carpel clea, dry, ador free |, SN |
3, Walls and ceilings cleannble, clean, good r*pal: .......................... 2 |
I.-H.'.-H FING, YEMTILATION, MOISTURECONTROL: L1301]
Lighting st Bt 10 fool eondles 30 inches ahove flaor .. 2 |
LS] Ambient air femperature 657 0 857 F, ¢q1|1pn1=n| LN i z I:'j}
G Mo evidency ol micrahil growih,, PP S -
T Indeor smaking Himidled 1o dedie 1Il."d snlnklng mmm_ w2 1
TCHLET, HANDWASHING, LALMNBEY AN BATHING
FACILITIES: [.1312]
#, Facilities conveniently located, clean and in good repair.......... 2 |
4, Toilet rooms free of slorage, handwash sipns posfed. o, I .5
ik, Bedpanz, urmals, bedside commodes and emises basing properly
chemaed arml disinfected ... ereererseraerseneseesmn | 5
11, Hand =inks esed anly For I"|I.-.':I'I.du.‘| purp»:r-:u. e i I
12, Levmiories hove mixing fauest or isnperad wur-:r mup, ]mnl]
towel or hard deving devies . B
1% Lawvatory and bathing ot water between 1007 anad 11ERF 002 |
Prisinfisciant accessible, properly uSed .o 2 |
WATEHR SUPPLY: [1303]
15, Approved waler mupply, no cross-ConnEclions . ..., il 2
o, Suastity and b woler sufficient, backop water supply plan......2 1
DRIMEINGWATERFACILITIES, ICEHANDLING: [ 1314]
17, Waner fountaing clean, soul nepadr, properly reglaied a3 |
1#, Drinking uensils properly handled . . e |
1, lee profected, dispenssd, equipment Lli.l:ln in gu:-n-d r:p.ﬁlr ........... 2 |
LIQUIT AND 20LID WASTES [L 1215, 1506)
20, Wastewnler disposetd of Properly .o 4 3
21, Solid waste stoned properdy, oreas clean, fcilities For cleaning...4 o
32, Splid wasde rjlspmird af Fr-:qm:ml}- na sl breeding or
TISANER o e 1
15 Medical weasies h||n-:|'|,.|_'| |'1|_'I |_1|.5];||_'|5¢|:I ol prn;p:_.rlv * |
VERMIN CONTROIL, PREAMISES: [.1317]
24, Vermin cxduded... . e d 15
I3, Approved |.r:$||1,|d-:u pmpu]_'r a:rm:d u|:u1 Imndh:d eed |
Hp Premizes clean, no breedis 1g, p|3u‘t‘5 ar rosdend :h.uhumgu. ............ 2 1
27, Pl areas el 1

(15711 [ ltjI ........... e 2

cnits:

Con

1, vl
3F L7
Ll

W i Add

I_q (o deg L "'.f..i"l
III o

State: NC_ Fips M Cidy:

.-t'.rr (L1

/oy
?JZ(W T ETNY: Jfff

State: ___Eipr ________
Ul i Vi
Falsfiall
IECELLAMNECHMIS: [131K) Wirede
Adequate storape, aren clean, items properly stored . N (i?}
. Moap sinks prow R TS T o 5
,m Pleclicalion caris elenn. ships cumalm:m afﬁ:-:-:d I'-ul.ul und
wensil handied propeity.... 2 I
L Feeding syrimpes and oral *-u-:tmn c-nlhrtm hnnr.lml ]1r:||'lt'r|:.'
lubsz-feeding bags changsd per instruclions.. v |

FURNISHIMNGS AND PATIENT CONTACT ITEMS: [ 1310, .1313]
32, Fumiture elean and in goad repair, Mattresses clean, dry, odar

frew., L3
3L ||h.n tl:nu_g-:d '.'r""ll‘.‘l ﬂm:l-:d ‘:nllu:n:l ILn-:n Im.m:llr:d pmp-.rl:. il |

. Laundry aren and equipment elean, linen disinfected. clean

launsdry st and handled seporately .. - o B 1
15 Patient contoct items in gI:-L-:I rv:[:-uu prl:-p-:rl:.' :-Inrel.- tluﬂmﬂl
and disinlzcied. ., T ST I

FOHMD SERVICE UTEMSILE AN FOUIPMENT: [ | 'ﬂﬁ]
A6, Approved wienslls ond equipseent, clenned nivd sunitized...

37, Acibvity kichens used only for approved activiies oo, B
38, Handwash lavatory provided wherever food is handled e,

FOOD SUPPLIES ANMD PROTECTHIMN: 1320, 1322, 1523
39, Food supply complics with 154 MOAC TEA ZBI0
i, Frad browght by employess ar visivers handbed praperly..........
d1. Milk and inblk products conaply with 154 NCAC 184 1200 ..
42, Food profecied. Potentially hazardous food nmaointaived of 43°F
ar beleaw, pr [40FF ar abave, consumed or discasded within
2 hwirs of bedng renovesd Fram emiperabure contrel. 8
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